
~ CREALITY 

Ender 3D Printer User Manual 

( Ender-3 V2 ) 

V1 .1 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------





Content §5R 

Dear Consumers, 
Thank you for choosing our products. For the best experience, please read the 
instructions before operating the Printer. Our teams will always be ready to render you 
the best services. Please contact us by phone number ore-mail address provided at 
the end when you encounter any problem with the Printer. 
For a better experience in using our product, you can also learn how to use the Printer 
in the following ways: 
View the accompanied instructions and videos in the TF Card. 
Visit our official website www.creality.com to find relevant software/hardware 
information, contact details and operation and maintenance instructions. 

~ll'B:li\JWJ;\!l:==::*lllf' : 

mllltJ~l!'el'f, 1JemwJ;m:==::*li\Jf',ll,.Y<J7~1lellln1i!', ffi~:f±'fle!llzMff~fllJ~~ill.aJJ 

'1,, #)"'~~il/.!Jl'j;li\Jf~jr,Jtlfi~fe. 

~Ll;\!l=*tll~,l,Bst~U)H:Y'l~m:iJHJt~li\J~~~.:/±'fle!llJs!:~'t'X:t£~~Jitz.foJllii, ffini~ 

il/.!Jl'l,~Jii!:l'lim:i!1cli\J~t!, ~~ffi.ea~flllt!filtlc~. 

Y'l7~fill!J$l!':J!rit!lfll<~~ll11i\Jf',ll,, 1~ffPJl-:J.J,l..l-:J.l'n:t\'.~IIJ(~§/;\H'Ja~J.,q: 

!iflj</\'fle)llil/.!Jl:i/JlPJl-:J.:/±TF-tP>:i'.UUffl;.1c'fle/llil/.!Jl.&t.!Mi!i. 

WJ~=*'S~ :www.cxsw3d.com (1~PJ l-:J.~~WJ~=*'S~s,-}lffl;.1c~!ili'i', ltlc~J'i:i:\:, 

t9:§!l/d'Ja, t9:Hff~fcl~). 

Notes 
1.tffl~j)j~ 

Product introduction 
i~-i-ffl11' 

Spare parts 
'l'il~{!j:~~ 

Assemble the 3D printer 
ffl.~3Dfl EP~/L 

Use the 3D printer 
fiffl3DHEP~/L 

Start printing 
"1eif)'.RHEP 

Wire connection 
~jl!Ji~ 

Troubleshooting 
i!&lli~1f 



NOTES ffffl~.Yl~D 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------, , \ 

l.Do not use the printer any way other than described herein in order to avoid personal injury or property damage. 

2.Do not place the printer near any heat source or flammable or explosive objects. We suggest placing it in a well-ventilated, low-dust environment. 

3.Do not expose the printer to violent vibration or any unstable environment, as this may cause poor print quality. 

4.Before using experimental or exotic filaments, we suggest using standard filaments such as ABS or PLA to calibrate and testthe machine. 

5.Do not use any other power cable except the one supplied. Always use a grounded three-prong power outlet. 

6.Do nottouch the nozzle or printing surface during operation as they may be hot. Keep hands away from machine while in use to avoid burns or personal injury. 

7.Do not wear gloves or loose clothing when operating the printer. Such cloths may become tangled in the printers moving parts leading to burns, possible bodily injury, or printer damage. 

8.When cleaning debris from the printer hotend, always use the provided tools. Do not touch the nozzle directly when heated. This can cause personal injury. 

9.Clean the printer frequently. Always turn the power off when cleaning, and wipe with a dry cloth to remove dust, adhered printing plastics or any other material off the frame, guide rails, or 

wheels. Use glass cleaner or isopropyl alcohol to clean the print surface before every print for consistent results. 

10.Children under 10 years of age should not use the printer without supervision. 

11.This machine is equipped with a security protection mechanism. Do not manually move the nozzle and printing platform mechanism manually while booting up, otherwise the device will 

automatically power off for safety. 

12.Users shall comply with related nation and region's laws, regulations and ethical codes where the equipment or produced prints by it is used, and users of our product shall not use 

aforesaid products to print any end-use products,objects,parts or components or any other physical prints that violate the national or regional laws, regulations and ethical codes where herein 

referred product and produced prints by it is located. 

1, mm~Jitf:Efi,Jfle,EINI.SJli:p½¼:f[Jli]&~J'i'5!*1ieffl2MJ1,, J!!t~~J;x~Ji5'~ .A.:M5*lDMFt~~; 
2, mmi~*~J1.:t:i:l1J11:1:~~~t.i1o/.J~~i'i\'i~J1mlli, mi~*~J1.1&lll'1:1:~JxL, ~,EJ;Jll,J>~~Jf:l:lpg; 
3, mmi~HEP;j-Jl,1:iJl:Jll'tEtii"\IJ~;k~~;)etftll;ff&'.lE~Jf:l:lpg, m~~i"\IJ~~□[ojHfp;j-Jl,HEPmi:ii; 

4, ~iSl1'ieffl1*JtffJM~, i;J.~~i;xffi:±l~;ij;':i.fflm~:twJ;f; 
s, mm1:1:~~J1;i¥i:pfleffl;1et fi!li"~ ~Jl~ftg, m1iem*mllf1m~ ~JI~, ~J1m~~titm1:1:mf[ti!l~~=::J'Ltlil~; 
6, mm:t:EtTEPmI {'l=S'.tti/f!ll.P:8!1!1T.l..&~i>K, ~;1.ll/J.Lt:±II)ll,i'i\';5,11,~{Jj, ~i;x.A.:!IHJJ*; 
1, mm1:1:ttf'l=m~sst1Jiii\m=J=~~t1m1o/.J, ~:l.lli'iiSJi"\/Jl'l~ftt-xs.t .A.!?l'l~ftt-~i;x~AffiffffitJJ!HJJ~; 
8,:t:EmP~$F□ .&S'.tlUfflll:8!~~*5,llif/'l'Jl;IJL~i~P:8!~J:~~-Mjj!j~=f)J, jj!j~S'.tmmffi:tiffl=J=/fmtl □m~, ~;I.W:i:±II)ll,~{Jj; 
9, m11&F~~:/'.P, '.iEWltElli/i~~r,f,ffl-, ffl=ffilx'.IHEP;J-Jl.fl&;j-Jl,!}jj!j5E, t.it*1x~ffill\!i~~HEPm,1, ~~ti.J:~ffef1o/.J; 
10, 1f~1:1:10~ ~:i. """F~J L§:, mm:t:E½¼:f[ A~¾l:11f~•iffi;R"""Ffleffl*m, ~:i.~~i;x.A.!}fJJ~; 
11, *m i~f[~~1lRtf'miM, mm1:1:Hm~;~ff =J=i"\/Jt::1cllR~i"\IJ □m~.&mP:!JZB;J-J1.r.J, slJ!M§~ g:i i"\/Jffi~*m 1lRtf'; 
12-fleffl~@:li'<'i'i~§HfPF~~i~§ffi:t:E!i!l.&ffifiiZOO*.&!i!l!R5!~, 5!~, •~'<'i'l!fHbiffi, 1""~1'ieffl~P.iF~HEP'f[l3ai~§HfPF~~i~§rfi:t:E!Jll.&fflfiiZOO*, 

!i!!IR5!~~.Lt~f:EfoJF~~1o/.J{1t-o 

'----------------------------------------------------------------------------~' 



Product introduction 

4--+:-+--
5 __ .aa,;:=~:::::::ii:-~ 

8 

9 

10 

.,....J-.. "''-=7./,:,'---11 

------------------------ --------------------- -----------------------
1 XE-axis kit XE~ffl~ 

2 X-axis limit switch X~i!Nft!:llol< 

3 Print platform l'JE[.lll'-~ 

4 Y-axis tensioner ~l!U1Ui 

5 Tool box L,t~ 

6 Extruded kit Hftllffli'F 

7 Material rack and spool holder fl!llU.ifl'i!ffllj 

8 Z-axis passive block Z~lmii11* 

9 X-axis tensioner X~3!flllff 

1 0 Screen fi.ffiH 

11 Knob switch ~ffl:llo1< 

12 Machine base tll.HliUI! 

13 Power supply ~if. 

14 Voltage regulator ~ff~'p"l!!i 

15 Y-axis limit switch ~i!Nill:llol< 

16 Y-axis motor ~11!.m 

17 Indication knob :tlilffili!tffl 

18 E-axis motor E~~m 
19 X-axis motor X~~;t/1. 

20 Couplinglll;~H 

21 Z-axis limit switch Z~~ifl:llo1< 

22 Z-axis motor z~~m 
23 Power switch and socket ~~:llo1<Bl.llli~ 

' 

I '---------------------------------------------------------------------~ 2 



3 

Equipment parameters 
i!it"ffl"~~ 

Model I 11\'"5 

Print size I /;IG!l\'Rs:I" 

Forming technology I /;IG!l\'~,ls 

Number of nozzle I Pll!'lk;l&m 

Layer thickness I HEPJ../lii 

Nozzle diameter I PJl!PJl']l:1£ 

'l:f axis precision I ~lit 

Filament I HEP'f.!lfl 

File format I ,tl~;f<!l,;t 

Working mode I HEPJ'i:i:t 

Compatible slicing software I PJllll:~rnJ!"f1/Ri'I' 

Power specification I ~;J.!iJijl;jj\ 

Total power I ,~:i;/]$ 

Hotbed temperature I !/i\1'1<5,ll,li!' 

Nozzle temperature I PJl!Plli5,;\lll' 

Resume printing function I l!Ji<g~IT 

Filament sensor I IIJifl~li!! 

Dual z-axis screws I 50/.Z1'!li~ff 

Language switch I J!~tn~ 

Computer operating system I ~llilll\!i1'F~#f 

Print speed I HEPJiRli!' 

Basic Parameters ;!i!;:zls;~!l 

Ender-3 V2 

220*220*250mm 

FDM 

1 

0.lmm-0.4mm 

Standard I tm!!a 0.4mm 

±0.lmm 

<lll.75mm PLA 

STL/OBJ/AMF 

Memory card offline printing or on line printing li'¥ffl-tllltfflJJEPlili~;j/\rJEP 

3D Creator Slicer, Repetier-Host, Cura, Simplify3D I 1'!Jlill=~Wf';-~14, Repetier-Host,Cura,Sirnplify3D 

Input I ~toJ\:AC 115-230V 50/60Hz Output I ~tot±l :DC 24V 

350W 

,;;100°c 

,;;2s□°C 

Yes I'll" 

No l1"3!i:t# 

No I 1"3!i:ffl 

English I 'PX 

Windows XP/Vista/7 /10/MAC/Li n ux 

,;;1a□mm/s, 30-60mm/s normally I "-l80mm/s,if:!ll7,J30-60mm/s 



Spare parts 
±~~lW1!:J:~~ 

0 Printer base x 1 
Jl~fflf'I' 

A X-axis tensioner x 1 
Vx~litl!US 

A Z-axis profile(left) x 1 
V Z~!!!!~~ 

e Display kit x 1 
Jm.mJJfflf'I' 

A Z-axis motor kit x 1 
Vz~ltimffi.1'1' 

~ Z-axis profile(right) x 1 
W Z~!!!!~(;/:;) 

ai. Gantry profile x 1 
W;1tm,U!!!!~ 

A Extruded kit x 1 
Vj1flf:lfflf'i' 

8 Z-axislimitswitchkitxl 
Z~IIIH!'rlH~fflf'I' 

.tei. X-axis profile x 1 
Wx~!!!!~ 

0 Z-axis passive block x 1 
Z~lllliib* 

0 XEaxiskitxl 
XE~fflf'i' 

.tei. T-type screw x 1 
VI Tl!!l~ff 

4 



5 

Spare parts 
~g~{1t=Jl1l~ 

A Material rack x l 
W't4~ 

~ ~ Metal blade x 1 
~ ,.,~~If]] 

f!) Storage card and card 
reader x 1 

ffiH,□i,;i'c~ 

A Blue line claw x 2 
W'gts!1,ll<; 

A MST nuts x2 
W MST~!ila 

A Indication knob x l 
•1~mMmt 

(I: Accessory tool list ~f!l'IJat;~l!l. 

Material pipe and nut x l 
~~ri\l~l'-:J~!.Zll!l 

Diagonal pliers x 1 

~ill 

~ 2020 profile cover x 2 
W 2020~*!1~ 

olffllo Cable tie X I 
W1u1~ 

~ & Synchronous belt x 1 

• Wl"1&1il 

/a Needle xi 

/ W,1,t 

~ Pneumatic joint x 2 
w "'iiJJJi!Jc 

~ e• Po_wercable xl p "3jjj~ 

$ Wrenches and 

screwdrivers x 1 

!Jii'f-f□!Utm 

Hexagon socket flat round 

head screw MSX8 x 2 

Pifs;l!l-'!'~!lcllUJMSX8 

.... Hexagon socket head spring wasvher ·, 1 

W' combinationscrewMSX45 x5 / / 
Pl1'11llmltt!lci;;!1!t§:~l'-IT 
M5X45 

Hexagon socket countersunk (0i 
head screw (black) M4X14 x I c y 
Pl1'11l)ilildi,¥T (~) M4X14 

A Hexagon socket countersunk __,,~ 
W head screw M4Xl8 x 2 ('.'.----

l"lMlb5i::JldUTM4Xl8 

4\ Hexagon socket flat round 
W head spring washer combi­

nation screw M4X16 x 5 
Pl1'1i'l-'l'llill~>'l-lM!11'lUIIT 
M4X16 

A Nozzle xl 
W°D.i\Pli 

i4'P!\ He1«>gon socket head spring 

W washer combination screw 

M5X25 x 5 P31'/l:lllilltt~H-I! 
1/'J1!1'llttTMSX25 

• Filament xl 
W' ~tt 



Installation of Z-axis limit switch kit and Z-axis profiles 
:ti;~Z$1!11&11'lff*ffl.1tj:, Z$dl~~ 

0 Prfnlllr bue x 1 
.G:dflt. 

0 Z..ixls protlle(left) x 1 lfr.\ z..uds profllc{rlJjlt) xl 
Di!l!.llf(ti) ..., zutt(ti> 

0 Z-exis limit switch kitx 1 G,) Hl!lllgonsocket hud spring 
Zllllll~ff;i.tlfl: wnher combination screw 

MSX~ x'll'i~M:t~ 1 
-~5X4$ I 

I 
I 

Install Z~lda llmltswlll:h 
H.Ztlll~ 

I I 
I I 
I I 

[[ 
I I 
I I 
I I 

e[[ 

Longii. 

ShorUI 

•·-------------------------------.. 
Step: PuttheendstopuensoronZ-axls(left) Ukethe plctur1!ab~. Thet1 usethefourplecessm!W 

MSX45 tnfiK Z-exis with the base. 
Jv■: !e!ll~i$AMU2'di..llt <ti:) jlJJ:rl, .1!14'IUlili'vllll~dtJMS>C4~ZUfflUI~ 
adfl:.J:. 

6 



7 

0 Install Z-axis motor kit and t-type screw 
~~ZMI ~~MEI ftj:, T~ iiH 

"' T-type screw x 1 
W T!!!/~ff 

A Z-axismotorkltxl 
V Z$111El!f\ffl.f!f 

e Hexagon socket countersunk 
head screw M4xl8 x 2 
illt-fllili:lkllUM4Xl8 

e 
~ 

Steps: Lock the T-shaped screw rod on the Z-axis motor component, and then use two M4X18 screws to 

slightly lock the Z-axis motor component on the profile (as shown above) 

ti7lll: lelT!!!1~ffl'llilE'l':EZ$111El!ffl.fflf-H, ~Fc/l'lilll~M4X18llrn~ztmEl!mffl.1mW!lE:/:Hlt~J:: (jl[]J::lliliis) 0 



Install pneumatic joint, XE-axis kit and synchronous belt 
~~4.Mrn~, XE~iM.13.{!:J:, 16-1?:!7* 

A XE axis kit x 1 
WxEl!ll!ll('I' 

& Pneumatic joint x 1 

W "'(ii/Jt.!!"!s 

CF 

.el. X-axis profile x 1 
W Xl!li~tt 

G Hexagon socket flat round 

head spring washer com­

bination screw M4X16 x 2 

f'lN!l'l'i;JJ!"!s!fll>!.lltl"U:H 
M4Xl6 

& Synchronous belt x 1 A Open-end wrench x 1 

•~tum WH□~.f. 

Put the synchronous belta 
long this direction. 

5adtJ':iicJ:ll15Jtuiil 

Step: Tighten the tube connector by open end wrench. And fix the XE-axis kit with two pieces M4 '16 screw. Put the 

timing belt through the XE-axis kit with direction same as the picture. 

!l,!l\11: ~~ii/J~*BsllllHD/il..f.15'~; /ljjjij:il)M4X16il!ltl, ~xnm!ll('l'!m:6'.ttll:!t/J:; jij15]!l,,il,ii.,!Xrn!ll1'1'(i!~la'Jzv 

16'1:iicJ)!la..l::OOir-, 

8 



9 

Install extrusion kit, Z-axis passive block 
~~fflt±:li.13.{!:j:, Z$1ll~wJ!~ 

e Extruded kit x 1 
t/H:l:lfflf'i' 

0 Z-axis passive block x 1 
Z!idi~i(IJ* 

E9 Hexagon socket flat round head 
spring washer combination screw 
M4X16 x 1 Pil1<:ffi"l'-ll!ll~l¥'mffltii1U 
M4X16 

\ 
\ 
\ 
\ 
\ 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

ED\ 
1 

e 

Steps: Put the synchronous belt into the profile along the v-wheel of the extrusion kit. When pushing it into 

the middle, as shown in the figure; lock the z-axis passive block with one M4X 16 screw. 

!f;!lll: l~(l,J!f;lWll'i~l!!l;M(l,J~iil~tlft:1:1fflf'i'a\J~g,al!!l;M, Jt)l.'l'Jslt,~J::~;r,; mmM4X1611!ll~•rn~z!idi~ 

i(IJ*l!l!-tE. 



Install X-axis Tensioner 
~?&X$!ll~*'.41H! 

e X-axis tensioner x 1 

X1:i!l!K~H 

e Hexagon socket flat round head 
spring washer combination screw 

M4X16 x 1 Pi!M!i'l'li!ll!klli!!!ffl~­

nM4Xl6 

El;) Hexagon socket countersunk 
head screw (black) M4X14 x 1 

Piit-.Rlm:Mm (~) M4X14 

Synchronous b 
. [j;jffe!IJ 

Tensioner block 
!KJ!ll.u~ 

Plastic thumb nuts ~ i 
!l!~'F!i'·~ '\ 

\ ~' V 

~~ \ \.G 
X-axis tensioner 
baseX1:i!l!K~~ 

Installation diagram 
~~i.iUHI 

Diagram of complete installation 
~ilie!ie.li2if-lillil 

Tensioner block 

~ *~m~ 

[:~ ,;~; tCjo~ 0 0 ~ 
@ @ 

The location of copper sleeve of synchronous belt 
[j;jffe!!Jffl~!i)..uLII 

Section diagram of synchronous belt moving [j;jffeljl;JE~1!1Ji!iiif-:ffil!il 

Steps: Insert the timing belt into the tensioner block, and put it into the X-axis tensioner together with the timing belt, 

tighten it with a plastic hand screw nut, and then lock it with round head M4X16 and countersunk head M4X14 screws both 

sides of the Z axis passive block. 

tv!lll!:~[j;jffe!!JtiA!K~m~.J¥[j;j[j;jffe!IJ-~¥lltX1:i!l!K~H,m.,pf.fi'!ll~ti'11;mli!ll!I.M4X16ffl;Ji;!I_M4X14!klfl~'E:l!l!~tt 

Ztdi!lii,li~illlilll!. 

10 



11 

Install Z-axis moving kit 
~~ZM!~ii;IJ!IJ.{i:j: 

Take the fifth step: assembled components 
~!illHilP:Ml'l':lffli'I' 

Take the second step: assembled components 
ffl;ff=tv:Ml'l':lfflf-1' 

Front iEffii 

Steps: Make the Z-axis moving kit insert the two ends of the Z-axis profile alongV-wheel on both sides. As shown in 

the figure above. 

lv\lll:~Z$1118"1lfflfll', JQ.jlljJll~!iliA.Z$111!1!1~j11j/iilii, lill..tlllPJi:ii<. 



Install the gantry profile,display kit 
~~:1tn~_t~t.it, ~mM~.El.fti: 

E9 Gantry profile x 1 
:ttn!ili!.t!l:1~ 

~ 8""'""'' ~ B.miUll.f'f 

G) Hexagon socket head spring 
washer com bi nation screw 

MSX25x4 P'li-1111111tt~WU 
t.-•trMSX25 

uu. 
I I 
I I 
I I 

tt 

TIU 
I I 
I I 
I I 

tt 

Step: Install the upper frame of the gantry structurewith 4 pieces of M5X25 screw. Use an Allen wrench to 

lock the screen kit onto the machine with the left side four screws. 
~lll:Jll4 ll!IP'17'111lllltt~l¥ffi'.Jl.tiStJMSX25:M!:ltn!11!.t!l2~1!llE1':E:ltrnlUfllll;JllP'ltlffili-¥:MIB.mDJffl!'l'1:r. 
M4U~.!;;~BlilliliUIP'6J. 

12 



13 

Install material rack, gantry cover and indication knob 
~~~~, ~tj~, :t~~tfi£W 

a. Material rack x 1 
Wt,+~ 

~ t ~ Material pipe and nut x 1 

~ W "1!111ft!!&fHl1•e 

n fD 2020 profile cover X 2 u 2020ll'i~s. 

~ Hexagon socket flat round 
1liiil' head screw MSXB x 2 

P'li't#l-'1"1,lil~-tlMSXB 

G) MST nut x2 
MSTll'ilil~ 

A Indication knob x 1 
w mm•t11 

Steps: Put flat round head MSX8 and MST screws into the material rack(as shown), place the spool holder on 
the rack and fix on the profile with screws(as shown); Put the indication knob on the motor shaft and then 
place the 2020 profile cover on both side. 
~-:~-'l"lil~•t1MSXBB£MST!l:l.!11~1tll1-'a"1~..I:. 00..1:.lilm), ffl~f.Ull;-'at,'ll'/a:..1:.#l'i' ..l:."1~-~. IIF.illl!JE':Fll:i. 
~..1:. 00..1:.lilml ; :MtamMEUlll:)I.El!m$di, Ji.J:.ic:t;il!il/J~202oll'i~s. 



Wire connection iififfit:t 
Connect X. E, Z-exfs ~ motors aOC<)ffllng to 1ha yellow lllbel on 1h8 6pln {4 v.1ras) port tli:!i6ptn (40} IC□.l:JU!l~Hl(, E, ZUl!villllm 
Calnect X. Z-axls ttnit swttchee acoordl'ig to 1ha yalcw label on the 3prn (2w!re&) port IUl3!)1n (2tlt\) !l□.l::~11~. ~Jl!l!!'lf~ 
PklQ In the~ cord (as atiown) and tx,ggle th& swttx:h to l\ffi on ti!$ power lli..to& {l]ff-Jilll) UffiU'JffO 

t►.:11------------~ 

~ Powercable xl l!!!J,, Bluewlrecllpxl 
"-"111.D '-'il&a 

z-aids motor port 
nllU\IICI 

Insert the Teflon tube Into the 
pneumatic connector (elso Insert 
the blue wfru clamp) 

..... >..~IO:(Jtmt>.. 
~ 

Caution 
9aei.ot1tle~1"plAl..,,_toffllltClh 
_ ..._, _(11!5/230\/) 

eo.n-. een oec11r If VCINep le a.t 
~-
eeomect1"" ~ca'Clnvnu. 
_ _,to 1 to tum lion.. 

elllilJiEIIIMt,\U~. 
(116/230V) 

•IIYl---lf.iYI, JJ~. 
•HIIPmf~1a""1MI, 

Do not-.:1 ot d:- 1tle eeb!M 
wt.en 1"" Mad,IM ta p(IWMld on. 
!H\llllll!H, m:=r SIS 

14 



15 

Preheat -

>> 

♦•--------------------~ 

Note: l1'M! UI lnfonnation b only for refeeu:e. t.hnctual UI 1111)' bedliffflm. 
U:fl.lllfl!-.,!11:litlUll'liltL 

>> 



Preheat 
Ji~ 

Method 2 

1.i>i2 

• 
>> >> 

>> >> 

Nate: n,., print prehNtin1 standard 
Is adjustad at Iha factory, PIA 

pA!heatlng 5111 ndard: nozzle 
temperatu"' 200 •,hotbed 

temperatu"' 60 •, AB$ prehelltlng: 
standard: nozzle tempemu"' 2-40 •, 

hot bed temperature 10•. 

If you need to adjust it due to 
prtnUng mab!rlals or other 1811S0ns, 
)'OU can adjust the parameteB on 

the inll!!rfaO!! harne P81"' control -
lllmperatun1 ➔ PIA/ ABS prvhat 

aettlng. 

U:mllnnlilllilrll!IBtlll 
,r., PI..A&li)I: ll!WSll200" • U 
U60",~:lllllUlltl40", 
~10". 
il!illilnEll4ffllUlUII-H, iJ 
l:(dlll~➔PL,\/ABS 

B!Mlill■~ 

16 



17 

EJ Load the filament 
~~ 

l, When waiting for the temperature to rise, please 

hang the filaments on the material rack. 
s!l1§.H±W~~l.lL.l:f!-B1, Je;fMt!ittJ¥il!#Ll::o 

For better printing, the end of filament is as shown 

in the figure. 
:!k.J7Jlli!!f1J3'c.5x}JEp, ffWI\J*/;ii;,ffi'IIJilZ, lZlJ!l!I.P/iff-o 

2, Press the extrusion spring and insert the filament until the nozzle along the extrusion. When 
the temperature is up to the target temperature, the filament will come out of the nozzle,nozzle, 
and complete loading the filament. 
tiift!tf tl:lll/lil', J~ff:lstlfl!li!tftl:l;ffll'L!ffi)\J;[¥Pll!Plofi'.Il!o s!liE!.MltllUiltlE §tf>@B1, oJ ~,(~llUPJl!Plo~fl"ffMm!tl:I, ~lizic.SXo 

Replace the filament: 
l.lf no filament in the nozzle, cut the filament at the extruder, put the new filament into the tube, and until 
the filament arrives on the feeding tube. 
2.lf filament in the nozzle, heat up the nozzle to 185°+, draw out the filament, and then replace the filament 
according to step 1. 
3.11 replace the filament during the printing process,adjust the printing speed to 10%, and then replace the 
filament according to step 2. 

l!!~ffM: 
1, iHliJHf~ITEP, tt~ili!tftl:l;ffl~fflff:lstYilil!r, fflffiffW.!!!11,,!./\, U1Jff:lstil/lJ;!./\.\a'~'E!'9.Lto 
2, ilt§8flEP.§.;tJiiJ7, \\liJ!'fflPJl!PJ/l~□sl!.\lllJlBS0+, Jllfflfflff;j<;flf!ltl:\, Jll~;l,'iv'Jll!lJ':~ff;j<;fo 
3, ITEPJ1f!lcj,J!!~ff:lst, !l'!HEP~itilt'i'JJ!li'i:!1910%, ~llillv'lll!2i!':~ff:lst o 



c,, .... 

Start printing 
§f,)(HE~ 

>> 

1. Double click to install the software. I g;:ill,$i:1't 

2, Double click to open the software. I HJHX1't 

8AddPrinter 

"Cr~ify3D 

Q CrealltyCR-10 
Q Cre•lityC!MOMini 
Q CrealityCR-100 

8 ~:::::~:~~Pro 
Q Crealit)ICR-1()';4 
Q Cre•lityCR-10'iS 
Q CrealityCR-20 
Q CrealiTfCIHOPro 
Q CrealityCIH020 
Q CrealityCR·J04Co'CR-3040S 
Q Creall't'JCR-40<W 
0 CrealityCR·S 
Q CrealityCR-5060 
Q CrealityCR-5080 

Prints-rn~m~~ 

.Add Printer 

PrinterSettin,is 

X(Widlh) 

Y{Depth) 

Z(Height) 

Origin~tcenter 

Machine Settings 

3. Select language➔Next➔Select your machine➔Next➔Finish. 

-., i -, ........ """-IH ·- j;B•IMII y"" ·-~-~ P.!3<1.1,d ""'a.,,, '~"'II 
!~ , ..... 
~ •! 

tdali:i ........ ~I 

dib'" ~ ..... 

>> 

1 M ~ I 

~ 
r.,--;;:;i 
r .. ,l 

~I T 

4.0pen Creality 3D slicer ➔ Load (Read file) ➔ Select file. 

tT7fflU:\,t:::::!ittJJJ';1'i:1't➔Load (~~x1't) ➔l2laax1'to 

18 



18 

Start printing li~tJflJ 
Pleillff llr,,il the pllrtform -.ordina: co tfle ...ideo In storage Qlrd. Bad lelleling W1ll auM do&&ina: or bnlek of nozzlt. 
11.EIIMtlffffN~~•IIENMll8fi,IC!II:, 

==­---
~.GenerftB G-<,ode, •ncl _.. ,~tgc,ode tile ID TF catd. 
UGffi!i~-f; 

>> 

G.ln.tert the TFQll'd ➔,,..-~·knob➔ select the menu 
➔lheflteti> ~ printled. 
!Ji>-TF~ 41il'b •MM_, '>lm"£ilmtft. 

otes: For details en the software lnstrudlons, ple,asi! mer 
ti> lhestici,w soft.w.lre mani.al in the -morycardl 
■11&:eM!JIIIIWlMf, .!i!.N-Witall'\~ffl 



Start printing 
=~DEil 

Print 

.-

IT] I -
- I 
I -.... 

-\· i 
1111 iu 

' ,. 
20 



21 

Wiring connection 
UH 



Troubleshooting 
Workflow Fault diagnosis Fault cause 

~----N--------__,., 

Finish N eis~r y 

N---------- Emotor 

Fault handling 

1. Wipe Storage-card 
2. Format Storage-card 
3. Replace Storage-card 

Change the file name to English and 
number format 

1. Move model position and slice again 
2.Using repair software to repair the model 

1. Reconnect circuit 
2. Check by substitution 

1. Reconnect circuit 
2. Check by substitution 

1. Reconnect circuit 

1. Reconnect circuit 

1. Reconnect circuit 

1. Reconnect circuit and lock the screws of 
thermistor 

1. Fasten the coupling 

1. Remove surface defects of filaments 
2. Replace the filament 

1. Reconnect circuit 
2. Check by substitution 

Result feedback 

Problem solved 

Component damage, replace 
continuously 

Unknown malfunction,please 
contact the after-sales 

22 



i!Jl:IIHiil i!Jl:IIHUI ti!i:111:lilll 

ff1iH 
LlllilffM-1< 
2.i!l>t'ltl!J1iH 
3.J!J!tff1liH 

xf'F'8 H 1. xf'i''8ifa'-1Jlx®ll:"'il!,t 

t;,J)'; 
1. 8~Ml!!H.tz•#ailiW/'; 
2.if/llifj[~f'F~HUllm! 

lbllllll 1.~lllllll\,!im 
2./IIV!ll!lliilltll 

11111l'l:lf* 1. ttllflaii'.!:lf*, liill& 
2./llttlll!lliilltll 

11.1.l< 1.~ll!iill& -~lil!:IIJ 

ll.lt!tlll!II 1. ttlltlill& l!llf'Fffi:tfl!!l:ll!lll! 

~---s------- m11.1w 1.l\tll!iill& ;fs~ /il!:-ll'UK !IJ: J§ 

ll.lt!tlll!II 1. lltllM,~lHl!lEll.lt!tlll!II 
•n 

t;,J)';/l!IJ!:l>ffl 1.allimli' 
2. i/l!llllfol!:l>ffl~ii 

111!11111 1. llllillll!lbllll 

:ltfl!! 

ft~ 1. i'<~'™fti!iillHE 
2.J!lll!'™ 

23 
Elllt\ 1.~ll!iill& 

2./IIVJ!tlliittll 





Due to lhe d~ bmveen dlftwentmachlne models, the phy$lt:ll ob{em and the 1111111 IITIQ8S can dlflllr,The 
final ecplaNldon lfgtltsshaU be reserved by Sheruhen CreaUty 3D Technclog Co., Lid. 
IIMlmlll"""',,.,.,.111'RM#. 111~llt. ■M WW'11tlll'-ffl:Ul~iil0. 

stiENZHEN ~EAUTY 3D TECHNOLOGY CO~LTD. 
11F & Room 1201,Elloctt 3 .. nct,engYuon,T~ COO'mrl!ty, 
Dlilng,Lo,vu D/m!~Olm,6181~ 
Offlclol _ www_lltv.«im 
Toi: .e8 766-86:23 45116 
&<noil:-llt>I.--.....,_,..,. 

l!J Jlill!JU•=-•M~~-~111 
JQ~~lll/lllt~d:tl1201, 111'! 
~';lllJllli: --~"""' 
de: 4006133882 
07~2345$5 


